Councilmember	introduced the following Resolution for adoption, seconded
by Councilmember	



RESOLUTION 091123-F

A RESOLUTION TO SET ALABASTER CITY COUNCIL REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS BEGINNING IN NOVEMBER 2023

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the Alabaster City Council meets bi-monthly currently on the 2nd and 4th Mondays of each month, and;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the current schedule, pursuant to provisions of Ordinance 14-004, Section 2, the Alabaster City Council does hereby set meetings beginning November 2023, as follows, each meeting begins at 6:30 pm with a pre-meeting set to begin at 6:00pm, all held at 1953 Municipal Way.

WHEREAS the Alabaster City Council will continue meeting bi-monthly on the 2^{nd} and 4^{th} Mondays of each month until amended, and

WHEREAS the Alabaster City Council will also meet bi-monthly on the Thursday preceding each Regular City Council Meeting for a Council Work Session unless amended.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023.

ATTEST:	CITY OF ALABASTER
J. Mark Frey, City Clerk	Greg Farrell, Council President Pro Tem
APPROVED	
Scott Brakefield Mayor	_